Assembly
instructions

HE B Anti-theft cage




Roller board 720 x 810 mm

... already fully assembled!

C - castor, SC - swivel castor

Fahrtrichtung = direction of movement



Mount mesh side panels:
A - left mesh panel with

hook
B - right mesh panel
with hinges

Hook and hinges are

on the swivel castor side.

Hook bracket (right &
left) to the roller board
and fix using the screw
included (6.3 x 32 mm).

C - castor
SC - swivel castor



\ | B i \

=1 e B : {

\ \
i LLL L1

L EEnEe

S EYSS

(Y
AWVA| A

A A TATATATATA ;
e \m w.m.lnh..hu ..' ..-.h.. i L v \... ».‘ 1 .H .‘h-..-. B e
Y e e e S e s s a e

{ -

y diadiiiiinauaaii ongae e

A A A Sy v, p=—— — — van: f

' hﬂ.!- r-.l-.m AWAwA mlﬂ) AWAWAWAY 74 WA\ -ﬂmﬂlmﬂl-ﬂlmﬂmm 7
e 0 i T B £ St s e Ko s S I.,“ru,innzl.&

Plastic clips

holes on back and side mesh

panels!

w
o)
2 o
ah

-
Qo5
< £
QO 4
E =
O
T O
oS
O o3
S &
o 9@
-— N

7
e
©
O
-
(2}
WY
o

Nuts are always outside of

bolts M6 x 33 mm and nuts
the cage!

M6 using the hex key.

X
U—
©
C
@©
o
C
©
o
X
(@)
@©
O
)
C
-]
@)
=

- Mind the recesses and
- Fix the plastic clips with

(colour: white/natural)



) Semes e

s

.
LEET ]

e

e

"7 SR 47 SR

e S

T ...]l.'.l!.l.'.'.l.. 4
0

AT o

7 2717 lhnb.lh

o o 0

— e —

i i

A

. rara
Aviwa -in.lh."-mm-lb

S..
4
(@)
(@)
N
()
L
e}
L
=
=
.«
o
(®)
—
()
(@)
Y
o

3=
co
T o a
ad o
mm(
IR
m.&m
O O N
S £
SOO
o= <
T X w
S o ¢
cC cC®
O®

aaa

VAVavAYEaws

A=A

i i

AN A A A o o d

-l-.lm.luln.m.-. = A A AAAA

Fix plastic clips with the bolts
M6 x 33 mm and the nuts M6
using the hex key. Nuts are
always outside of the cage!

0
i
(72}
WY
o
()
L
-
(@)]
£
(2}
-]
()
o)
-]
)
(72}
n
(®)
—
O

clips.




) G g s a—

VAV

\

Attach the door

using the pins (A) to the

hinges of the

right side mesh panel.

Make sure that the hinges

fit properly!

Now secure with washer

A8.4 and nut M6 (A).

Opening & closing

- Pull slide bar (

B)

- Lift door and open

- Lower door




Fix plastic sleeve on one
side with bolt M8 x 45 mm
and nut M8 (A).

Hang shelf using the U
bracket and also fix the
other side to the sleeve.

-
J

VARVAWA

VVVYVTVYVV

VAW AN AW A WA WA WA WA WA

O en S S ST BN Aem SO iam 14

A VA VA

A WA VA0 VA VA VA VA VA VA 4 17

Vo o o 8

Y GIF O S T |

L
9
L
™
N'\
HTH
N H
:"‘ N
N -
g
B S
9
™ -
-
MLLH
sqh
N
)
N
L
px 8
H1T<H
N
Z=Z
==
=

7 4

AA NN AN AR
1371/111111r1|{1111\/1/|11

A N

Yy -y
vARwARYAY

Yo Y

A SR R
VA WA A A WA A WA WA A

L.

i

VAT A WA YA WY ARYAWAWYAY

2171

Yo ¥

| R A B T O A 4

¥ 4 MO¥ A URY A

Push support bracket
over wire @ 8 mm and fix
with bolt M6 x 25 mm
and nut M6.




